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PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS

OTHER SPECIFICATIONS

Displacement (Nominal) 2 in3/rev. (32 cm3/rev.)

Displacement (Actual) 2.04 in3/rev. (32 cm3/rev.)

Flow at 1750 rpm* 15.15 gpm (57.3 l/min.)

Maximum continuous  pressure 3000 psi (210 bar)

Single stage
200-3000 psi (14-210 bar)

Pressure compensating Minimum 190 psi (13 bar)
range

Two stage
300-3000 psi (21-210 bar)
Minimum 290 psi (19 bar)

Maximum transient spike pressure 4000 psi (280 bar)

Maximum case pressure 10 psi (0.7 bar)

Speed range 1150 - 1800 rpm

Direction of rotation (viewed shaft end) Right hand (clockwise)

Case drain flow 1000 psi (70 bar) 0.6 gpm (2.3 l/min.)
while compensating2000 psi (140 bar) 1.1 gpm (4.2 l/min.)
at 1800 rpm 3000 psi (210 bar) 1.4 gpm (5.3 l/min.)

Maximum inlet vacuum at sea level 6 inches Hg (152 mm Hg)

Mounting - SAE 2 bolt flange 
S.A.E ‘B’ - 2 bolt flange

(ISO 3019/1) 

Mounting position Unrestricted

Inlet #24 S.A.E.
Outlet #16 S.A.E.

Port sizes Case drain #8 S.A.E.
Clipper control drain (opt.) #6 S.A.E.

Remote control (opt.) #4 S.A.E.

Minimum 100 SUS (21 cSt)
Fluid viscosity at Maximum 1000 SUS (216 cSt)
operating temperature Optimum 150-250 SUS (32-54 cSt)

Maximum start-up 4000 SUS (864 cSt)

Seals Standard fluorocarbon

• DRIVE - Pump to be connected to prime mover by means of a
flexible coupling that is aligned to a maximum of .006” (.152 mm)
total indicator reading. No overhung or side loads permitted.
Alignments greater than .006” (.152 mm) indicator reading could
cause increased noise and vibration as well as premature shaft
seal wear resulting in leakage.

• FLUID RECOMMENDATIONS - A premium quality hydraulic oil
with anti-wear additives is recommended, but not required. Consult
factory for use with water base fire resistant fluids.

• FLUID TEMPERATURE - Normal inlet fluid temperature should
not exceed 140° F. (60° C.). Always select a fluid for optimum
viscosity at operating temperature. Consult factory for applications
assistance when inlet fluid temperatures over 140° F. (60° C.) are
expected.

• FILTRATION - Fluid cleanliness per ISO/DIS 4406 should be
18/15 or better for pressures of 2000 psi (140 bar) or less. For
continuous operating pressures of 2000 to 3000 psi (140 to 210
bar), fluid cleanliness should be 17/13 or better.

Response time Full flow to
20-35 ms

(Circuit dependent) minimum flow

Response time Minimum flow 70-185 ms - 
(Circuit dependent) to full flow single stage compensator

Weight
Single stage 61 lbs. (27.7 kg)

Two stage 65 lbs. (29.4 kg)

* Flows are actual.  Volumetric efficiencies shown in technical data are taken
into account.

NOTE: See pages 12 thru 14 for   
PVX-15 dimensions.
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Data plotted:  With oil at 120° F. (49° C.).
Viscosity @ 120° F. (49° C.) = 140 SUS.
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* P1 option provides a combination-
capable rear cover with cover 
plate only.
Code 21, 22, 51 and 52 are SAE 
Adapter kits and require P1 rear 

cover.

PVX  30  RF  1S  A

SELECT
ONE

SELECT
ONE

SELECT
ONE

SELECT
AS REQ’D

SELECT
AS REQ’D

DESIGN
LETTER

SELECT
ONE

CODE GPM RPM
MAX. RATED

11B 11.5 1750
15B 14.7 1750

GPM @RPM RATED

CODE TYPE
O BUNA N

P
VITON

(STANDARD)

W
WATER
GLYCOL

SEALS

CODE PRESSURE
(PSI)

30 3000

PRESSURE RANGE

CODE ROTATION MOUNTING
RF CW FLANGE

ROTATION/MOUNTING

CODE DESCRIPTION

1S
SAE FLANGE/KEY/
PORT (THREADED)

MOUNTING/DRIVE/PORTING

CODE DESCRIPTION

OMIT
MAXIMUM VOLUME

CONTROL (STANDARD)
PRESSURE

01 REGULATOR
(SINGLE STAGE)
TWO (2) STAGE

17 (REMOTE)
PRESSURE CONTROL

19
LOAD SENSE

CONTROL
SOLENOID OPERATED

TWO (2) PRESSURE
27* NORMAL OPEN/LOW

PRESSURE
(ENERGIZE TO HIGH)

SOLENOID OPERATED
TWO (2) PRESSURE

28* NORMAL CLOSED/HIGH
PRESSURE

(ENERGIZE TO LOW)
SOLENOID OPERATED

TWO (2) PRESSURE
29* NORMAL OPEN/LOW

PRESSURE
(ENERGIZE TO HIGH)

SOLENOID OPERATED
TWO (2) PRESSURE

30* NORMAL CLOSED AT
PRESSURE

(ENERGIZE TO VENT)

CONTROL OPTIONS

CODE DESCRIPTION

OMIT
KEYED SHAFT
(STANDARD)

12
DRIVE SPLINE
PER SAE 744C

SHAFT

CODE DESCRIPTION
12 12 VOLT
24 24 VOLT
115 115 VOLT
220 220 VOLT

VOLTAGE*

CODE DESCRIPTION

P1
WITH COVER 
PLATE ONLY

FOR REAR PUMP
21 SAE “A” SPLINED

W/COVER PLATE
FOR REAR PUMP

22 SAE “B” SPLINED
W/COVER PLATE
FOR REAR PUMP

51 SAE “A” KEYED
W/COVER PLATE
FOR REAR PUMP

52 SAE “B” KEYED
W/COVER PLATE

TANDEM*

* Required for Control Options
Codes 27 - 30.

* Requires voltage selection.

Typical Ordering Code:
PVX–15B30–RF–P–1SP12217–A

Not Available with 
Tandem Option
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INCHES
(millimeters)

S.A.E. ‘B’ Flange, RH Rotation

11.82
(300.2)

9.90
(251.5)

3.78
(96.0)

5.44
(138.2)

4.65
(118.1)

8.14
(206.8)

4.65
(118.0) 1.36

(34.5)

Pump centerline

Pump control
mounting

datum "T"

Optional volume
control (CW rotation
reduces flow)

0.36
(9.25)

0.31
(7.8)

0.56
(14.2)

Outlet port
#16 SAE

4.46
(113.3)

5.26
(133.7)
max.

1.57
(40.0)

Optional
combination capable pump

with end cover 6.94
(176.3)

7.85
(199.3)

2.36
(59.7)

1.08
(27.5)

1.83
(46.6)

Load sense port
1/4 – 19 BSPP

4.88
(123.9)

4.16
(105.8)
210 bar3.84

(97.7)
140 bar

Optional 2-stage
compensator

2-stage compensator
adjusting knob

(CW rotation increases
pressure setting)

Optional 2 stage
load compensator

Centerline of 
pump control

1.61 
(41.0)

#6 S.A.E.
Shock Clipper port. 
Should be plumbed to tank
to activate shock clipper
function.

30° Involute Spline Data
Flat root side fit . . .
Pitch . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Pressure angle . . . .
Number of teeth. . .
Base dia. . . . . . . . . . .
Form dia . . . . . . . . . .

Major dia. . . . . . . . . .

Class 5
16/32
30°
13
0.703645 in. ref.
0.749 in. ref.

0.875+0.000 in. ref.-0.022
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Zeus Hydratech Ltd

Unit 35
Old Mills Industrial Estate
Paulton
Bristol, BS39 7SU
United Kingdom

T. +44 (0) 1172 130042
E: info@zeushydratech.com
W. www.zeushydratech.com

Our international sales network covers 
every jurisdiction. Our global shipping 
partners mean you can be sure we’re 
on hand whenever you need us.




